
 
 

Oklahoma City * Tulsa * McAlester * Dallas * Fort Worth * Chico * Abilene * Amarillo * Lubbock 
Waco * Odessa * St. Louis * Kansas City 

  
7/10/2025 

 

Quote #: jarterberry-1705 
 
Will Hines 
CITY OF FARMERS BRANCH                        
13000 William Dobson Pkwy                     
                                              
Farmers Branch, TX 75234     
 

Dear Mr. Hines: 

 

We are pleased to quote the following for your consideration: 

   

NEW National Crane 600H Standard 2025 model, Unit # N.I.S., S/N Factory Order. 

 

In addition to the standard features, the following factory and dealer options are included in the package:  

• National Crane 600H – standard mount 

• 24' - 60' (7,3 - 18,3 m) three section, full power telescopic boom 

• 20' (6,1 m) Wood floor bed 

• Two and three part reeving, 12.5 ton (11,3 mt) capacity hook block with one sheave 

• ICC Safety Kit (included on mounted units) 

• Removable, rear boom carrying rack 

• Rear bumper underride protection (included on mounted units) 

• Steel 30" (762 mm) solid wall bulkhead 

• Freightliner 108SD Plus cab & chassis 

• 9L Cummins diesel engine 

• 3000 RDS Allison automatic transmission 

• 20,000lb. single front axle 

• 40,000lb. single tandem rear axle set 

• 60,000lb. total GVWR  

• Clockwise rotation pump (Automatic Transmission) 

• Drive line kit to remote mount pump. Includes pump mount bracket, custom cut driveline and yokes 
with driveline shroud if applicable. (Required on automatic transmission, Ford Torque Shift, Mack 
mDrive transmissions and Endurnt Pro) 

• Factory mounted clamp on, standard unit on a clean, unobstructed truck frame. Includes hydraulic 
oil, transmission grease, electronic engine throttle (EET), electronic back up alarm (BUA), ICC safety 
kit (ISK), air shift PTO and neutral safety switch. Includes installation of torsion box, RSOD 
stabilizers, flatbed, rear bumper underride protection, boom rest, neutral safety switch, BUA and 
EET. 

• Hot shift PTO in lieu of standard PTO (required on automatic transmissions) 

• Standard manufacturer’s warranty to apply 
  

Purchase price, FOB Farmers Branch, TX:    $335,200.00 
 
Federal Excise Tax is not included: a correct tax exemption certificate will be required for tax exemption 
 
Buyboard contract #685-22    
 
*Subject to all applicable taxes. If taxes listed above, Total Price is Sales plus applicable taxes* PRICING IS 
SUBJECT TO ANY POTENTIAL TARIFF-RELATED SURCHARGES, WHICH MAY NOT BE REFLECTED IN THE 
TOTAL ABOVE 
 

We believe this National Crane as quoted will exceed your expectations. On behalf of Kirby-Smith Machinery, Inc., 

thank you for the opportunity to quote you this package. 

 

Sincerely,  

John Arterberry 
National Crane Executive & Crane Division Account Manager 
Kirby-Smith Machinery, Inc. 
Mobile: (817) 726-8180 
Email: jarterberry@kirby-smith.com 









Midway Trailers, Inc. - GSA Contract GS-30F-014DA
2650 County Hwy 401, Benton, MO 63736
POC: Ryan Heston / 636-980-9429 x303 / ryanh@totaltrailers.com
CAGE: 1QTJ5 / DUNS: 019652072 / TIN: 43-1204852
Factory 3 year warranty
All aluminum frame for max weight savings, rust prevention & 
life cycle

                                               Available to order at 12 weeks lead             
                                               time.

                                                
                                               Trailer Cost: $99,900
                                               Freight to Farmers Branch: $1,800
                                               Grand Total Delivered: $101,700

24’ Front Office Medical / Office Trailer w/ Bathroom, Generator

Type Trailer or Truck Bed Category Office Trailer

Stock# 233503 VIN 233503

Location St. Louis Year 2025

Status Available Condition New

Manufacturer TOTAL TRAILER Model
24’ Front Office
Medical / Office Trailer

GVWR 9990 Axle Capacity 5200

Axles 2 Color White

Construction Aluminum Pull Type Bumper

Suspension Type Torsion Suspension Height 84in / 7ft

Width 102in / 8ft 6in Length 288in / 24ft

https://totaltrailers.com/tf/units/24-front-office-medical-office-trailer-w-bathroom-
generator?stock_number=233503

Price: $99,900.00

https://totaltrailers.com/tf/units/24-front-office-medical-office-trailer-w-bathroom-generator?stock_number=233503
https://totaltrailers.com/tf/units/24-front-office-medical-office-trailer-w-bathroom-generator?stock_number=233503


Description

24’ Front Office Medical / Office Trailer w/ Bathroom, Generator

Call for details



MSRP

Q007094 - Farmers Branch TX - Kevin Reinartz 450

BASE MODEL

BASE MODEL - ST450_B75701600+2-2T3.5K-___ 0035841 1 EA $15,249.00 $15,249.00

OPTIONS

INTERIOR SPARE TIRE MOUNT 0031136 1 EA $175.00 $175.00

2- 49" LIGHT BAR ON CEILING 0031630 1 EA $146.00 $146.00

REAR SPOILER W/LED & BACK UP LIGHTS, MILL TRIM 0031899 1 EA $437.00 $437.00

2- STABILIZER JACK @ REAR 0032746 1 EA $146.00 $146.00

3- AIRLINE TRACKS- FLOOR- RECESSED 0036214 1 EA $2,213.00 $2,213.00

SPARE WITH ALUMINUM RIM AND ST205-75R15 LRD TIRE 0041141 1 EA $473.00 $473.00

ALUMINUM RIMS WITH ST205-75R15 LRD TIRES 0041177 1 EA $489.00 $489.00

SUBTOTAL $19,328.00

ORDER TOTAL $19,328.00

Trailer Details

EXTERIOR COLOR: POLAR WHITE

INTERIOR COLOR: ENGINEERED WOOD (NO COLOR REQ)

TRIM PACKAGE: MILL TRIM

Quote Number: Q007094

Quote Status: Draft

Quote Date: 2025-07-02

Retail Customer

Name: Kevin Reinartz Farmers

Branch TX

Standard Features

Frame Mechanical Other Construction Detail STo 450 Series

Aluminum Tube Construction

6-Sided Welded Frame

3 Year Limited Warranty

Integrated 2" x 6" Tube Tongue

16" O/C Floor Crossmembers

ATC Cross-Grid Wall Technology

16" O/C Roof Crossmembers

2" x 5" Subframe

Roof Vent Prep

Torsion Axles

ST205 - Steel Wheels

Entrance Door - 32"

Safety Chains

2,000# Manual Jack

A-Frame Coupler

2,000# Ramp Door

Ramp Transition Flap

Aluminum Bar Locks w SS Hasp

12" Slimline Tail Lights

4- Airline Pods & Rings - Floor

Vent- Sidewall

One-Piece Aluminum Roof

.030 Screwless Alum Exterior

24" Taper Cut Stoneguard

3/8" Engineered Walls w Cove

Open Stud Ceiling

3/4" Engineered Floor

Interior Cove Dome Light

3" Lower and Upper Trim

LifeTrac- Modular Track System

(Pat Pend)

2- Window Prep Locations (RS/CS)

2- 12V USB Cove Ports

DESCRIPTION INVENTORY ID QTY UOM PRICE EXT. PRICE

Trailer Cost: $19,328
Freight to 75234: $2,500
Subtotal: $21,828
Dealer Discount: ($1,833)
Grand Total: $19,995





































































End User: Sam Pack's Rep:

Contact: Date:

Contact TN/Email Phone #

Product Description:  Color Code Atlas Blue

A. Bid Line # Base Price: 38,565.00$       

B. Published Options (Itemize Each Below)  

Code Bid Price Code Bid Price
Included
Included
Included

6,665.00$       

2,095.00$       
2,095.00$       

Total of B. - Published Options 10,855.00$      

C.
Code Bid Price Code Bid Price

 

Total of C. - Dealer Published Options -$                 

D.

Code Bid Price Code Bid Price

$499.00

1,195.00$       

3,218.00$       

$1,750.00

Current % 13.48% Total of D. - Off Menu Options $6,662.00

Delivery Charges 301 Miles @ $1.99/mile 598.99$           

Manufacturer Options Discount (868.40)$          

-$                 

Total Each 55,812.59$       

Quantity Ordered 1 X   F = 55,812.59$      

Administrative Fee 600.00$           

Trade In Allowance - Non-Equipment debits and credits -$                 

TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE INCLUDING ADMIN FEE $56,412.59

Off Menu Options limited to 25% of Published Price

Requested aftermarket equipment listed in Section C and D

2025 YoY increase
(2026 pricing will not be changed)

Deadline to order 2025 is 08/19/2025

Whelen LB Amber/Blue

Core-C Controller

Installed on HAR

Description Description

Description Description

2024 Ford F-150

F-150

Team Members - John Butler - Kevin Moore - Casey Marshall - Jorge Guerra - Alan Rosner

157" Wheelbase - 6.5' bed
(Requires 4 wheel drive)

Description
Automatic

Power windows- Locks Cruise

Description

1635 S. IH 35E Carrollton Texas, 75006
972-446-5031

City of Farmers Branch Alan Rosner

kevin.reinartz@farmersbranchtx.gov

Sam Pack's Five Star Ford

CUSTOMIZED PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY BASED ON CONTRACT
Cars and Light Trucks

H-GAC VE05-24

Dealer Published Options

972-919-8777

Kevin Reinartz 2/19/2025

Running Boards

Headache Rack

Off Menu Options

Air Conditoning - Power Steering/Brakes

UPGRADE:
Crew Cab

Long Wheelbase

mailto:kevin.reinartz@farmersbranchtx.gov
mailto:kevin.reinartz@farmersbranchtx.gov
mailto:kevin.reinartz@farmersbranchtx.gov
mailto:kevin.reinartz@farmersbranchtx.gov
mailto:kevin.reinartz@farmersbranchtx.gov


PO# Parts PO # Labor

Date Parts Ordered Date to Chevy

Agency Name Last Part ETA

Vehicle Type Vehicle ETA

Salesperson Quantity of Vehicle order

Stock #s

Parts Total $0.00 Total of Build $0.00 Labor Hours 0 Labor Price $0.00
Part Name Part Number QTY Price Each Total Price Parts Installed QTY Price Total Price

Amber Blue LB $0.00 Shop Supplies 1 $85.00 $85.00
Core C Controller $0.00 $110.00 $0.00

$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00

$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00
$0.00 $110.00 $0.00

Alan Rosner 1

Sam Pack's Five Star Ford - Aftermarket Build Sheet

City of Farmers Branch



End User: Sam Pack's Rep:

Contact: Date:

Contact TN/Email Phone #

Product Description:  Color Code White

A. Bid Line # Base Price: 46,700.00$        

B. Published Options (Itemize Each Below)  

Code Bid Price Code Bid Price

included

included

included

3,250.00$       

included

430.00$          

included

Total of B. - Published Options 3,680.00$         

C.

Code Bid Price Code Bid Price
3,210.00$       

750.00$          

1,520.00$       

465.00$          

23,861.00$     

Included

535.00$          

1,420.00$       

1,050.00$       

Included

 

Total of C. - Dealer Published Options 32,811.00$       

D.

Code Bid Price Code Bid Price

$2,100.00

 

 

 

 

Current % 2.52% Total of D. - Off Menu Options $2,100.00

Delivery Charges 0 Miles @ $1.99/mile -$                 

Manufacturer Options Discount (184.00)$          

-$                 

Floorplan Expense 30 Days $12.79 Per Diem 383.81$            

Lot Insurance Expense 30 Days $12.79 Per Diem 383.81$            

Manufacturer Destination and Delivery 1,995.00$         

Total Each 87,869.62$        

Quantity Ordered 1 X   F = 87,869.62$       

Administrative Fee 400.00$            

Trade In Allowance - Non-Equipment debits and credits -$                 

TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE INCLUDING ADMIN FEE $88,269.62

Air Conditoning - Power Steering/Brakes

Crew Cab

Dual Rear Wheels

Boards

Backup Camera

Perimeter Emergency Lighting

Hitch

Poly Exention

Toolboxes Both Sides

Tarp

2025 YoY increase

Contractor's Dump

 

Off Menu Options

Sam Pack's Five Star Ford

CUSTOMIZED PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY BASED ON CONTRACT
Cars and Light Trucks

BuyBoard 724-23

Dealer Published Options

On File

Kevin Reinartz 3/5/2025

1635 S. IH 35E Carrollton Texas, 75006

972-446-5031

City of Farmers Branch Alan Rosner

On File

2025 Ford F-550

#122

Team Members - Kevin Moore - Austin Moore - Casey Marshall - Jorge Guerra - Alan Rosner

Gas Engine

Description

Automatic

Power Group

Description

Description Description

Core C

Description Description

Elec over Hydraulic lift

Lightbar amber Blue

 

 

 

Off Menu Options limited to 25% of Published Price

Requested aftermarket equipment listed in Section C and D



PO# Parts PO # Labor

Date Parts Ordered Date to Chevy

Agency Name Last Part ETA

Vehicle Type Vehicle ETA

Salesperson Quantity of Vehicle order

Stock #s

Parts Total $0.00 Total of Build $0.00 Labor Hours 0 Labor Price $0.00
Part Name Part Number QTY Price Each Total Price Part Name Part Number QTY Price Total Price

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Alan Rosner 1

Sam Pack's Five Star Ford - Aftermarket Build Sheet

City of Farmers Branch


	Quote - Kirby Smith - HD Crane Truck
	Quote - MHC - 2026 KW - HD Dump X2
	Quote - Midway Trailers - 2025 ATC Command
	Quote - Midway Trailers - ATC Motorcycle
	Quote - Rush Truck - 2025 F150 EV - Parts Truck
	Quote - Rush Truck - 2025 F150 EV - Shop Truck
	Quote - Rush Truck - 2025 F250 - Facilities Truck
	Quote - Rush Truck - 2025 F350 - Saw Truck
	Quote - Rush Truck - 2025 Transit KUV - Facilities Van X2
	Quote - Sam Pack - F150 - PW
	Vehicle Quote
	Aftermarket

	Quote - Sam Pack - F550 Dump - PW Streets
	Vehicle Quote
	Aftermarket


